503681543 02/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728179

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΔ						
			Name		Execution Date		
GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.					12/11/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		THE CONRAD PROGRAM OF THE EASTERN VIRGINIA MEDICAL SCHOOL ("CONRAD")					
Street Address:	1911 N	1911 NORTH FORT MYER DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 900					
City:	ARLIN	ARLINGTON					
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	22209	22209					
Name:	INTERI	INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP FOR MICROBICIDES, INC. ("IPM)					
Street Address:	1010 W	1010 WAYNE AVENUE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1450					
City:	SILVEF	SILVER SPRING					
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	20910	20910					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 128		1289	0337				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (617)526-5000							
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:	-	-	266000				
Email:							
			IER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR				
		TATE STREET					
Address Line 4:	ddress Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			113019.261 US4				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES F. COUGHLAN				
SIGNATURE:			/James F. Coughlan/				
					ΔΤΕΝΤ		

DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016					
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Executed_Assignment_(Gilead_to_Conrad_&_IPM)#page1.tif						
source=Executed_Assignment_(Gilead_to_Conrad_&_IPM)#page2.tif						
source=Executed_Assignment_(Gilead_to_Conrad_&_IPM)#page3.tif						

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. having an office address at 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer jointly to CONRAD having an office at 1611 North Kent Street, Suite 806, Arlington, Virginia 22209 and INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP FOR MICROBICIDES, INC. ("IPM"), having an office address at 1010 Wayne Avenue, Suite 1450, Silver Spring Maryland 20910 (hereinafter called "JOINT ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, in and to the patent applications contained in Appendix "A" attached hereto, and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that ASSIGNOR may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by JOINT ASSIGNEES for their own use and benefits and for their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which each of said patent application are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed this 11th day of Occumber, 2006 at Foster City, CA

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

Norbert Bischofberger, Ph.D EVP, Research & Development

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0971

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0694

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

}ss.

County of San Mateo

On December 11, 2006 before me, Angela Macedo, personally appeared Norbert Bischofberger, Ph.D., i personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANGELA MACEDO COMM, #1466178 ESII Votary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan 27, 2008

Macedo Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0972

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0695

<u>Appendix A</u>

Docket No.:	Country	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.:
619.P	U.S.A	Topical Antiviral Formulations	9-Jul-04	60/586,839
619.PC	U.S.A	Topical Antiviral Formulations	1-Jul-05	11/174,215
619.PF	PCT	Topical Antiviral Formulations	1-Jul-05	PCT/US05/23492
619.AR	Argentina	Topical Antiviral Formulations	8-Jul-05	AR-P050102837
619.TH	Thailand	Topical Antiviral Formulations	8-Jul-05	TH-102206
619,TW	Taiwan	Topical Antiviral Formulations	6-Jul-05	TW-94122885

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0973

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

RECORDED: 02/05/2016